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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.+1137

ANSWERED ON 02.12.2024


DEVELOPMENT OF BAGMATI DAM


+1137. SMT. LOVELY ANAND:


Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government is contemplating to formulate any scheme for development of areas nearby the Bagmati Dam as tourist spots;

and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF TOURISM             (SHRI GAJENDRA SINGH SHEKHAWAT)


(a) to (b): The Ministry of Tourism under its ‘Swadesh Darshan’ and ‘Pilgrimage Rejuvenation and Spiritual, Heritage Augmentation Drive (PRASHAD)’ complements the efforts of the State Government for developing tourism infrastructure by providing assistance to them on receipt of the suitable project proposals, its synergy with scheme guidelines, availability of funds etc. There is no proposal to formulate a separate scheme for development of areas nearby the Bagmati Dam as tourist spots.
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